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BANKING, FINANCE, LAW, HOSPITALITY

ABIGIAL KIRSCH AT TAPPAN HILL MANSION
Industry: Hospitality
81 Highland Ave., Tarrytown, NY 10591
(914) 631-3030
abigailkirsch.com
Marketing and Media Manager: Gina Monick, gmonick@abigailkirsch.com

ALLEGIS COMMUNICATIONS
Industry: Marketing, communications
237 Mamaroneck Ave., White Plains, NY 10605
(914) 761-7111
hrginc.net
Founder and Chairman: Robert O. Sanders Jr.  
CEO: Michael Lattari
Special Events Coordinator: Tricia McTernan

BERTINE HUFNAGEL
Industry: Law (general practice)
700 White Plains Road, Suite 237, Scarsdale, NY 10583
(914) 472-7700
bertinehufnagel.com
Established: 1929
Partners: 
Robert P. Dohn, rdohn@bertinehufnagel.com, (914) 472-7700, ext. 126
William H. Drummond, wdrummond@bertinehufnagel.com, (914) 472-7700, ext. 108
Susan F. Gibralter, sgibralter@bertinehufnagel.com, (914) 472-7700, ext. 107
John J. Hughes, jhughes@bertinehufnagel.com, (914) 472-7700, ext. 104
James P. Reduto, jreduto@bertinehufnagel.com, (914) 472-7700, ext. 110 
Peter P. Zeltner, pzelnter@bertinehufnagel.com, (914) 472-7700, ext. 106

CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY L.L.C.
Industry: Medical and Scientific Equipment
1 Zeiss Drive, Thornwood, NY 10594
(800) 543-1033
zeiss.com
President: Rainer Klessen

CLARK, GAGLIARDI AND MILLER P.C.
Industry: Law
99 Court St., White Plains, New York 10601 
(914) 946-8900
cgmlaw.com
Henry G. Miller, hmiller@cgmlaw.com 
Lawrence T. D'Aloise Jr., ldaloise@cgmlaw.com
Lucille A. Fontana, lfontana@cgmlaw.com
Robert J. Frisenda, rfrisenda@cgmlaw.com

GELLERT & KLEIN P.C.
Industry: Law
3010 Westchester Ave., Suite 302, Purchase, NY 10577
(914) 249-0100
gklaw.us
Attorneys:
Leonard Klein, lklein@gklaw.us
John A. Geoghegan, jgeoghegan@gklaw.us
David R. Wise, dwise@gklaw.us

GREATER HUDSON BANK
Industry: Banking, finance
Headquarters: 
643 Route 211 East, Middletown, NY 10941
(877) 692-1170
greaterhudsonbank.com
President and CEO: Eric Wiggins
Executive Vice President and COO: Lynne Allan
Senior Vice President and CFO: F. Thomas Cornelius
Senior Vice President and Branch Administrator: Basel Rabie

HUDSON VALLEY BANK
Industry: Banking, finance
21 Scarsdale Road
Yonkers, NY 10707
(914) 961-6100
hudsonvalleybank.com
President and CEO: Stephen R. Brown
Chief Risk Officer: Susan Cullen, 
Chief Operating Officer: Frank J. Skuthan
First Vice President and Relationship Manager: Larry McElroen, lmcelroen@hvbank.com, (914) 922-9349

MCCARTHY FINGAR L.L.P.
Industry: Law
11 Martine Ave., 12th Floor
White Plains, NY 10606
(914) 946-3700
mccarthyfingar.com
Marketing Director: Lauren Proud, lproud@mccarthyfingar.com, (914) 946-3700 
Office Administrator: John P. Stedman, jstedman@mccarthyfingar.com, (914) 385-1020 
Partners: Frank W. Streng, fstreng@mccarthyfingar.com, (914) 385-1022
Lisa Newfield, lnewfield@mccarthyfingar.com, (914) 385-1032 
Milena S. Mishey, mmishey@mccarthyfingar.com, (914) 385-1013 
Philip C. Landrigan, (914) 385-1030, plandrigan@mccarthyfingar.com 

PETER GISOLFI ASSOCIATES
Industry: Architecture, landscape architecture
566 Warburton Ave., Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
petergisolfiassociates.com
Director of Business Operations: Kathleen L. Guglielmo
(914) 478-3677, ext. 331
kguglielmo@petergisolfiassociates.com

REICH REICH & REICH P.C. 
235 Main St., Suite 450
White Plains, NY 10601
(914) 949-2126  
reichpc.com
President and Attorney: Lawrence R. Reich, lreich@reichpc.com
Attorney: Nicholas A. Pasalides, npasalides@reichpc.com

ROBINSON & COLE L.L.P.
280 Trumbull St., Hartford, CT 06103
rc.com
Managing Partner: John B. Lynch Jr., jlynch@rc.com
Chief Operating Officer: Howard K. Shafer, hshafer@rc.com
Marketing Specialist: Jessica R. Gagnon, jgagnon@rc.com, (860) 541-2649
Director of Finance: Robert T. Inglis, ringlis@rc.com
Director of Marketing and Business Development: Brian T. Smith, BTSmith@rc.com
Human Resources Officer: Bali K. Samra, bsamra@rc.com

RUTH D. RAISFELD P.C.
Industry: Alternative dispute resolution
47 Secor Road, Scarsdale, NY 10583
(914) 722-6006
rdradr.com
Ruth D. Raisfeld, rdradr@optonline.net

SHAPIRO GETTINGER & WALDINGER L.L.P.
Industry: Law – Co-op corporations law, real estate, business litigation, estate planning
118 N. Bedford Road
P.O. Box 320, Mount Kisco, NY 10549
(914) 595-1468
kiscolawfirm.com
Partners:
John H. Gettinger
Steven E. Waldinger

TFI ENVISION INC.
Industry: Marketing and design solutions
111 Westport Ave., Norwalk, CT 06851
tfienvision.com
Established: 1975
Catherine Smith, Communications Coordinator
(203) 845-0700, ext. 10

WHITE PLAINS PUBLIC LIBRARY
Industry: Nonprofit library
100 Martine Ave., White Plains, NY 10601
whiteplainslibrary.org
Library Director: Brian Kenney, (914) 422-1406
bkenney@whiteplainslibrary.org
Business Manager: Bill Deierlein, (914) 422-1408, bdeierlei@whiteplainslibrary.org

YOUNG ADULT INSTITUTE
Industry: Nonprofit, Health and Human Services 
Local office:
677 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591
Director: Paul Smoller
Senior Media Relations Manager: Lynn U. Berman, lberman@yai.org, (212) 273-6199

ZIERICK MANUFACTURING CORP.
Industry: Manufacturing, Research and Development
131 Radio Circle, Mount Kisco, NY 10549
(800) 882-802
zierick.com
President and director: Gretchen Zierick
Vice President of Research and Development: Janos Legrady

Disclaimer: Information can not be guaranteed as titles and contact information is subject to change. To report updated information, please email Afrey@westfairinc.com.
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